

| 戒指产品规格书 /Product specification for Ring                                            |                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  |                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 中文规格参数                                                                             |                                                                                                           | Chinese specification parameters |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Water proof<br>(防水)                                                                | 5ATM级防水<br>潜水或浮潜可佩戴支持50米以上深度防水                                                                            | Water Proof                      | 5ATM class waterproof, diving or snorkeling can be worn to support more than 50 meters depth waterproof                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Material<br>(材质)工艺                                                                 | 不锈钢+灌胶工艺                                                                                                  | Material process                 | Stainless steel ten glue pouring process                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Size<br>(尺寸)                                                                       | 8#(内径18mm)<br>9#(内径18.8mm)<br>10#(内径19.7mm)<br>11#(内径20.5mm)<br>12#(内径21.3mm)<br>13#(内径22.1mm)<br>厚度2.5mm | Size                             | 8#(内径18mm)<br>9#(内径18.8mm)<br>10#(内径19.7mm)<br>11#(内径20.5mm)<br>12#(内径21.3mm)<br>13#(内径22.1mm)<br>thickness 2.5mm                                                                                                                                                                         |
| Weight<br>(重量)                                                                     | 3.4g左右                                                                                                    | Weight                           | 3.4g or so                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| Color<br>(产品颜色)                                                                    | 亮黑, 亮金色, 亮银                                                                                               | Color                            | black、golden、silver                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Chipset<br>(主芯片型号)                                                                 | 德国Dialog DA14585) -超低功耗, 更持久                                                                              | Chipset (main chip model)        | German Dialog DA14585)-ultra-low power, more durable                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| Memory 机身存储容量<br>(ROM+RAM)                                                         | 128kb ROM + 96 Kb RAM                                                                                     | Memory (ROM+RAM)                 | 128kb ROM + 96 Kb RAM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| G-Sensor<br>(传感器)                                                                  | SC7A20                                                                                                    | G-Sensor                         | SC7A20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Bluetooth Version<br>(蓝牙版本)                                                        | 5.1                                                                                                       | Bluetooth Version                | 5.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| MobileAPP-GPS<br>(支持APP端GPS数据)                                                     | 是                                                                                                         | MobileAPP-GPS                    | Yes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Heart rate sensor<br>(心率传感器型号)                                                     | 天易合芯3918                                                                                                  | Heart rate sensor                | Tianyi 3918                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Battery Type<br>(电池类型)                                                             | 聚合物纯钴电池                                                                                                   | Battery Type                     | Polymer Pure Cobalt Battery                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Operating temperature range<br>(工作温度)                                              | 0-50℃                                                                                                     | Operating temperature range      | 0-50℃                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Battery Capacity<br>(电池容量)                                                         | 15mah                                                                                                     | Battery Capacity                 | 15mah                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Charging time<br>(充电时长)                                                            | 2小时                                                                                                       | Charging time                    | Two hours                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| Theory Standby time<br>(理论待机时间)                                                    | 16天-20天                                                                                                   | Theory Standby time              | 16-20 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| Normal using time<br>(使用时间)                                                        | 3天-4天                                                                                                     | Normal using time                | 3-4 days                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| Charging<br>(充电)                                                                   | 充电盒/磁吸充电线                                                                                                 | Charging                         | Charging case/magnetic charging cable                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Software Function&App (软件功能及应用)                                                    |                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Compability(兼容性)                                                                   | 支持安卓9.0及以上版本; 苹果IOS 10.0以上版本                                                                              | Compability                      | Android 9.0 and above; Apple IOS 10.0 and above                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Compability Software(兼容软件)                                                         | Jring                                                                                                     | Compability Software             | Jring                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 设备端软件功能                                                                            |                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 操作定义 (Operation)                                                                   | 戒指触摸                                                                                                      | Operation                        | Ring touch                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| APP端软件功能                                                                           |                                                                                                           |                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 模块                                                                                 | 备注                                                                                                        | Module                           | Notes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 多运动模式 (Multisports)                                                                | 多种运动模式                                                                                                    | Multisports                      | Multiple movement modes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 心率(Heart rate)                                                                     | 触摸三下红色心率灯亮并显示上一次测试数据, 在界面停留两秒后进入心率测试状态三条中间杠轮动中, 测试完显示测试结果。                                                | Heart rate                       | Touch three times and the red heart rate light will light up and the last test data will be displayed. After staying on the interface for two seconds, it will enter the heart rate test state and the three middle bars will rotate. After the test, the test results will be displayed. |
| 睡眠(Sleep)                                                                          | 触摸五下显示SLEEP五个字, 0.6秒后显示昨晚睡眠时长。                                                                            | Sleep                            | Touch five times to display the word SLEEP, and after 0.6 seconds, the sleep duration of last night will be displayed.                                                                                                                                                                    |
| 血氧(Blood oxygen)                                                                   | 触摸四下红色心率灯亮, 显示SOP2四个字0.6秒后转进入血氧测试状态三条中间杠轮动中, 测试完显示测试结果。                                                   | Blood oxygen                     | Touch four times and the red heart rate light will light up and the words SOP2 will be displayed. After 0.6 seconds, the blood oxygen test state will be switched and the three middle bars will rotate. After the test, the test result will be displayed.                               |
| 电量显示 (Battery level)                                                               | 触摸六下显示当前电量, 跟充电时显示电量状态一样。                                                                                 | Battery level                    | Touch six times to display the current battery level, the same as when charging.                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 时钟显示(Time)                                                                         | 触摸一下显示当前同步时间                                                                                              | Time                             | Touch to display the current synchronization time                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 计步(Steps)                                                                          | 触摸两下绿色步数灯亮并显示实际步数                                                                                         | Steps                            | Double-touch and the green step light will light up and display the actual number of steps.                                                                                                                                                                                               |

|                                           |                                                                                                                            |                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 手势刷抖音                                     | 智能戒指刷抖音是一种新兴的交互方式。通过与手机或其他设备的连接和特定的技术支持，智能戒指可以实现对抖音应用的一些操作控制、翻页这种方式为用户提供了更加便捷和创新的体验，无需直接触摸手机屏幕，就能在一定程度上操作抖音，各类视频，浏览网页，购物等等 | Hand gestures brush tiktok                   | Smart ring brush Tiktok is a new interactive way. Through the connection with the mobile phone or other devices and specific technical support, the smart ring can realize some operation control and page turning of the Tiktok application, which provides users with a more convenient and innovative experience. Without directly touching the mobile phone screen, it can operate Tiktok, various videos, browse the web, shop, etc. |
| 手势摆动拍照即刻                                  | 创新设计，让您随时随地轻松捕捉美好瞬间。自拍新高度，一指触发美丽智能戒指，远程遥控拍照，让您轻松成为自己的专业摄影师                                                                 | Wave your hand to take a picture immediately | Innovative design, so that you can easily capture the beautiful moment anytime and anywhere. Selfie new height, one finger trigger beautiful smart ring, remote control photography, so that you can easily become their own professional photographer                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| 微信运动/苹果健康<br>(Wechat&Apple)               | 接入微信运动及苹果健康                                                                                                                | Wechat&Apple                                 | Access wechat Sports and Apple Health                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| APP 端支持语言<br>(APP multi-Language support) | 国语言：多国语言                                                                                                                   | APP multi-Language support                   | National language: multilingual                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Short Screen for our APP:                 |                                                                                                                            |                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Support OTA (OTA升级):                      | 支持Fota升级                                                                                                                   | Support OTA                                  | Support for FOTA upgrades                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| APP                                       | Jring                                                                                                                      | APP                                          | Jring                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |



包装参数

| 型号<br>Model | 产品重量(除去包装盒)<br>Product weight<br>(Excluding package) | 单个包装尺寸<br>Small package<br>size | 包装+充电线+盒充+说明书重量<br>Weight of packaging+charging<br>cable+instruction manual | 包装+盒充+说明书重量Weight of<br>packaging+box filling+instruction<br>manual | 整箱尺寸<br>One carton size | 数量  | 整箱重量(毛重)<br>One carton weight(gross weight) | 包装图片<br>Package |
|-------------|------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----|---------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| TK9         | 3.4g                                                 | 长88.5*宽88.5*高64.4mm             | 120g                                                                        | 100g                                                                | 长463*宽373*高300mm        | 100 |                                             |                 |